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Equity and Inclusion Department
Last Revision of Document: August 31, 2021 by VHE and VJ

                             Director: Virgil Jones - 651.423.7939     Coordinator: Violeta Hernández Espinosa - 651.423.7914                     
Office Support: Susi Yermishkin - 651.423.7916  

Facebook Pages:
                              Familias del Distrito 196 (Spanish) - District 196 African-American Families - District 196 Somali Families  

Black and African American Support CFA's

Level Last Name First Name Phone (Cell) & Email 2021-2022 
SCHEDULE

ON-CALL 
SCHOOLS

Elementary Ernst Jennifer 612-244-0602
jennifer.ernst@district196.org

Mon: OR 
Tue: PV 
Wed: CP 
Thu am: CP                                                              
Thu pm: PV 
Fri am: RE                                                                     
Fri pm: OR             

WL, PW, DP, EP

Elementary & 
Secondary - High

Coleman Tyson 612-274-2929 
tyson.coleman@district196.org

Mon: EP 
Tue: OR 
Wed: EVHS 
Thu: OR
Fri: EP                                              

NV, EL, GH, PW

Secondary-
Middle

Henry Justin 612-244-4836
justin.henry@district196.org

Mon: VMSS 
Tue: FRMS 
Wed: On Call Schools 
Thur: SHMS 
Fri: VMSS                                        

SV, HL, DW

Secondary-
Middle, High, 
Event/Family
Engagement

Redmon Rashelle 651-805-4838
rashelle.redmon@district196.org

Mon: BHMS
Tues: EVHS
Wed am: EHS 
Wed pm: EVHS
Thurs: EHS
Fri: Event/Fam Eng 
@BHMS                     

AVHS, RE, FRMS, 
SP, WV

Secondary-
Middle/High

Stanton Rick 612-867-3711
rick.stanton@district196.org

Mon: AVHS 
Tue: RHS 
Wed: AVHS
Thu am: RMS 
Thurs pm: RHS
Fri am: RMS                                                                
Fri pm: AVHS         

BHMS, DHMS, ELE 
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Latino & Spanish-Speaking Support CFA's

Level Last Name First Name Phone (Cell) & Email 2021-2022 
SCHEDULE

ON-CALL 
SCHOOLS

Elementary Gaona-Pacheco Josefa 651-231-2690                                                                                
josefa.gaona-pacheco@district196.org

Mon: CP  
Tue: EP  
Wed am: OR 
Wed pm: GH 
Thurs: EP         
Fri am: CP                                                                
Fri pm: OR            

TL, WL, DP, HL, RP 

Elementary Montbriand Clara 651-276-8883
clara.montbriand@district196.org

Mon: PW 
Tues am: PV 
Tues pm: SV 
Wed: GL 
Thu am: PW                             
Thurs pm: SV
Fri: GL                       

DW, EL, NV, RE, SP, 
WV

Secondary-
Middle/High

Dominguez
De Corral

Milca 952-769-7631
milca.dominguez@district196.org

Mon: FRMS 
Tues: DHMS 
Wed: FRMS
Thurs: BHMS 
Fri am: ALC                 
Fri pm: DHMS

Secondary-
Middle/High

Mancera Daniel TBD
daniel.mancera@district196.org

Mon: VMSS 
Tues: SHMS 
Wed: VMSS
Thurs: RMS 
Fri: RHS 

Secondary-High Ramos Veronica 952-463-5087 
veronica.ramos@district196.org

Mon: EVHS 
Tue am: EHS 
Tue pm: AVHS 
Wed: EHS
Thurs: AVHS
Fri: AVHS

Transition Plus 
(SPED ext), DR, SES
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Somali, African and Middle Eastern Support CFA's

Level Last Name First Name Phone (Cell) & Email 2021-2022 
SCHEDULE

ON-CALL 
SCHOOLS

Elementary Ahmed Hodan 612-999-7535                                                                                            
Hodan.Ahmed@district196.org

Mon: OR 
Tues: EP 
Wed: OR
Thurs: EP
Fri am: RE                           
Fri pm: TL                                      

WL, EL, PW 

Elementary & 
Secondary-Middle

Ibrahim Ahmed TBD                                                    
Ahmed.ibrahim@district196.org

Mon: GL 
Tue am: EP          
Tues pm: HL 
Wed: GL 
Thur am: HL                            
Thurs pm: EP
Fri: SHMS                         

Elementary & 
Secondary - 
Middle/High

Gedi Nimo 952-210-3862
nimo.gedi@district196.org

Mon: SV 
Tues: VMSS 
Wed am: WV 
Wed pm: AVHS 
Thurs: SV
Fri: VMSS                               

GH, DP, SP, NV

Elementary & 
Secondary - 
Middle/High

Warsame Kadra 651-200-8333
kadra.warsame@district196.org

Mon: FRMS 
Tues am: BHMS 
Tues pm: EVHS 
Wed: CP
Thurs am: EVHS                   
Thurs pm: RHS
Fri: FRMS                             

SHMS, PV, DW 

Elementary & 
Secondary-
Middle/High                               
*CFA specialist 
*Arabic speaker

Madar Faisal 952-769-7625
faisal.madar@district196.org

Mon am: EHS/DHMS 
Mon pm: RHS 
Tues am: AVHS              
Tues pm: PV 
Wed am: EHS/DHMS 
Thurs am: ALC                 
Thurs pm: AVHS
Fri am: On Call 
Schools                    
Fri pm: AVHS                                              

 RMS


